Bridge 2 Dial-in Numbers

Please use the Toll / Local number whenever possible.

Finding the appropriate dial-in number for you:

1. Check the LOCAL access number for your country

2. If your country is NOT listed, check the TOLL FREE access number for your country

3. If your country is not listed in either the local access or toll free access table, use the regional
direct dial-in number below:

Regional Direct Dial-in

number
APJ +65-62-66-5915
Canada +1-281-964-
1606
EMEA UK 0844-579-0686
Local
EMEA +44-(0)-14525-
International 55574
United States +1-281-964-
1607

United States & Canada

United 1-281-964-1607
States Toll
United States 1-877-675-
Toll Free 4345
Canada Toll 1-281-964-1606
Canada Toll 1-877-675-4346
Free

LOCAL access number restrictions
Australia — 02-8985-2369 No Restrictions
Sydney
Austria — 019-28-7557 No Restrictions
Vienna
Belgium — 024-010-535 No Restrictions
Brussels
Brazil - Rio De 214-042-1332 No Restrictions
Janeiro
Bulgaria - Sofia  024-917-434 No Restrictions
China — North 400-62-050-11 Mobile and landlines. Surcharge applies from
and South calls by landline.
China — North 800-81-95-038 Landlines Only
and South
China On-Net 65-62-66-5915 From HP Office Only
Croatia - 017-776-265 No Restrictions
Zagreb
Czech Republic  225-986-533 No Restrictions


http://intranet.hp.com/HPIT/GetIT/AudioConferencing/Pages/AccessNumbers-Bridge2.aspx%23local
http://intranet.hp.com/HPIT/GetIT/AudioConferencing/Pages/AccessNumbers-Bridge2.aspx%23tollfree

- Prague
Denmark —
Copenhagen
Finland —
Helsinki
France — Paris
Germany -
Frankfurt

Hong Kong
Hungary -
Budapest

India -
Bangalore
India - Chennai
India - Gurgaon
India -
Hyderabad
India - Kolkata
India - Mumbai
India - New
Delhi

India - Pune
Indonesia
Ireland — Dublin
Italy — Milan
Korea (South)
Malaysia -
Kuala Lumpur
Netherlands —
Amsterdam
Norway — Oslo
Philippines
Romania -
Bucharest
Singapore -
Local
Singapore -
International
Spain — Madrid
Sweden —
Stockholm
Switzerland —
Zurich

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
International
Vietnam

32-729-202
092-319-3905

01-76-72-89-08
069-22-221-6176

852-3051-2734
018-088-971

080 - 3940 0310

044 - 3940 0310
0124 - 3940 0310
040 - 3940 0310

033 - 3940 0310
022 - 3940 0310
011 - 3940 0310

020 - 3940 0310
On-Net 65-62-66-5915
0-12-475-670
023-600-3708

On-Net 65-62-66-5915
603 4819 0010
020-714-3562
21-033-192

On-Net 65-62-66-5915
031-814-2253
62-66-5915
+65-62-66-5915

91-414-0842
08-506-307-67

044-580-4002

0844-579-0686
+44-(0)-14525-55574

On-Net 65-62-66-5915

No Restrictions
No Restrictions

No Restrictions
No Restrictions

No Restrictions
No Restrictions

No Restrictions

No Restrictions
No Restrictions
No Restrictions

No Restrictions
No Restrictions
No Restrictions

No Restrictions
From HP Office Only
No Restrictions
No Restrictions
From HP Office Only
No Restrictions
No Restrictions
No Restrictions
From HP Office Only
No Restrictions
No Restrictions
No Restrictions

No Restrictions
No Restrictions

No Restrictions

No Restrictions
No Restrictions

From HP Office Only



TOLL FREE Access Number

Restrictions

All International TOLL FREE access numbers are restricted from use at HP offices

Antigua
Argentina
Argentina
Australia

Austria
Bahamas
Barbados
Belgium
Bermuda

Brazil
Bulgaria

Cayman Island
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Croatia

Cyprus
Czech Republic

Denmark
Dominican
Republic

Egypt

Finland
France
Germany
Greece

Guam
Hong Kong
Hungary
India

1-866-453-5927
0800-444-1017
0800-666-2074
1800-256-170

0800-005-895
1800-205-4783
1877-425-4630
0800-40-871
1-866-376-1362

0800-891-6318
008-001-100-235

855-883-1376
1230-020-6936
01-800-919-7616
8000-472-255
0800-222-699

80-095-294
800-701-060

808-89519
1-888-751-8508

0800-000-0188

0800-117-108
0805-102-519
0800-664-7543
00-800-127-750

1877-343-3238
800-930-377
068-001-7373
000-800-6103-100

No Restrictions
No Restrictions
No Restrictions
No Restrictions

No mobile or pay phone access
No Restrictions
No mobile or pay phone access
No mobile or pay phone access
No mobile access, is only available from the
C&W Bermuda network
No mobile or pay phone access
+ No access available from GLOBUL
network
+ No mobile or pay phone access

No mobile or pay phone access

No mobile or pay phone access

No mobile access

From ANY location
+ Pay phone does not require coin or card
+ No mobile access

No Restrictions
+ Accessible from pay phone
+ As of Feb 6, 2012: No mobile phone
access - Use Local Access Number
listed above

No mobile or pay phone access
+ Charge may apply from calls made from
Hotels
+ No access available from Tricom
Network
+ No Mobile or Payphone access

+ Available from Egypt Telecom's fixed
network only

+ Not available from Vodafone, Mobinil or
Etisalat Mobile Networks

No mobile access
No Restrictions
No mobile or pay phone access
No mobile access only available from OTE
Globe network
No Restrictions
No Restrictions
No Mobile Access
+ International toll free services are not
available from payphone



Indonesia

Ireland
Israel

Italy

Jamaica
Japan

Korea (South)
Luxembourg
Malaysia
Mexico-
Connect
Netherlands
New Zealand

Norway

1800-3010-4200

001-803-017-4622

1800-932-378
1809-462-555

800-897-590
1-800-205-0331
012-093-8071
00-79-865-172-38
800-267-30
1-800-814-297
01-800-926-9868

0800-023-5079
0800-443-545

800-18-430

+ Access available from the following
networks: BPL, BSNL - fixed (all regions
but Bhopal), Hutch, IDEA (all regions
but Karnal, Ernakulam, Pune, Meerut),
MTNL - fixed, Reliance (all regions but
Ahmedabad, Bhopal, Bhuneswer,
Jaipur, Lucknow, Meerut), SPICE
(bangalore), Touchtel, TTSL.

+ Access not available from the following
networks: BSNL - mobile, MTNL-
Mobile, Hexacom, HFCL, RPG, Shyam
Telecom, Spice.

+ Available from all networks except
BSNL and MTNL
+ Available via Mobile and Landlines

+ A charge is applicable for calls from
hotels: Rupiah 10,000.

+ The International Direct Dialing (IDD)
facility needs to be activated with the
local carrier to access ITFS from fixed
lines.

+ No access from PT Telkom network. -
Mobile call is accessible from phone
with International Direct Dialing (IDD)
service activated.

+ Mobile access is available from Matrix
Cellular network (prefix 0855, 0858,
0815 and 0816) only

No mobile or payphone access
+ Airtime is charged for ITFS mobile calls.
+ No access from Paltel mobile network.
+ Does not cover Palestinian territories

No mobile or pay phone access

No Restrictions

No Restrictions

No Restrictions

No mobile access

No Restrictions

A charge may apply for calls made from hotels

No mobile or pay phone access
ITFS is available from all mobile networks
(Telecom New Zealand, TelstraClear and
Vodafone) upon request at Premium rates, but
free for the caller (no airtime charged).
+ A charge may apply for calls made from
hotels
+ Available from mobile
networks;Telenore Mobile & NetCom.
Airtime is charged



Panama
Peru
Philippines

Poland
Portugal
Romania

Russian
Federation

Saudi Arabia

Singapore

0018-00-20-43-864
080-05-297-7
1-800-111-00-823

00-800-121-3131
800-812-669
0800-89-5559

810-800-286-81-012

800-811-0258

800 120 5817

k

Payphones impose 5 NOK charge

No Restrictions
No Restrictions

]

k

ITFS & UIFN is only accessible from
PLDT landline phones (includes
SMART-subsidiary owned of PLDT) and
only from area served by PLDT
(however almost nationwide).

No access from pay phone or from
mobile network.

Cannot dial using your Calling Card.

No Restrictions
No mobile or payphone access

k

k

k

Access from Romtelecom only
No mobile access

Access available from the following
cities/areas: Astrakhan, Barnaul,
Birobidjan, Blagoveshchensk, Bryansk,
Cheboksary, Chelyabinsk,
Cherepovets, Chita, Ekaterinburg,
Gorno-Altaysk, Irkutsk, Kaluga, Kazan,
Kemerovo, Khanty-Mansijsk, Kostroma,
Kurgan, Makhachkala (Dagestan),
Maykop, Moscow (Rostelecom),
Murmansk, Nalchik, Nizhni Novgorod,
Novgorod, Novosibirsk, Omsk,
Orenburg, Penza, Perm, Petrozavodsk,
Pskov, Rostov on Don, Salekhard,
Samara, Saransk, St.Petersburg,
Stavropol, Syktyvkar, Tomsk, Tver, Ufa
(Bashkorkostan Republic), Ulan-Ude,
Ulyanovsk, Vladicavkaz, Vladivostok
and Primorskiy Area, Volgograd,
Vologda, Voronezh, Yakutsk, Yoshkar-
Ola, Yuzhno-Sakhalinsk.

Toll Free access is provided only from
Rostelecom, Aerocom, Gaztelecom,
Global One, RusTelNet, Incom, TCM,
Astelit and ASVT networks.

ITFS Pay phones access: Payphone
accessible only from Rostelecom
(accessible only from payphone model
branded "Urmet").

No access from mobile networks.

+ No pay phone access
+ Mobile access from
Saudi Telecom only

A charge may apply for calls made from



Slovakia/Slovak
Republic
Slovenia

South Africa
Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan

Thailand

Trinidad &
Tobago
Turkey

United Arab
Emirates

United Arab
Emirates

Ukraine

United Kingdom
Venezuela
Vietnam

Virgin Island

0800-001-855
0800-80-367
0800-98-2958
800-099-582
020-089-2591
0800-650-071
0080-165-1658

001-800-656-711

1-800-205-0324

008-004-4632-107

8000-440-438

8000-357-02506

0800 500 291

0808-238-0672
0-800-162-7185
120-11-385

British: 1877-828-5396

US: 1866-223-6899

hotels
+ Payphone access from Singtel Network
only

No mobile access

No mobile access

No restrictions

No mobile or pay phone access

No mobile or pay phone access

No mobile or pay phone access

ITFS and UIFN access accessible from all
mobile carriers except KG Telecom.

+ ITFS and UIFN numbers are accessible
from mobile networks with International
direct dialing (IDD) service activated.

+ No access from pay phones.

No Restrictions

+ No mobile access

+  Minimum charge of 50 000 TL required
to activate coin phone

+ Debit card required to activate phone
card with no charge

+ Toll-Free numbers are accessible from
Etisalat Network Only
+ No Mobile access.

+ Toll-Free numbers are accessible from
Etisalat Network Only
+ Mobile access only.

+ Available from mobile network
dependant on subscribers package -
Airtime charged

+ Payphone available from Urktelecom
TK

No Restrictions

No mobile or pay phone access
No mobile or pay phone access
No mobile or pay phone access

No Restrictions



